
Mid-America Christian () -vs- Friends ()
10/25/25 at Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
Mid-America Christian 68

Friends 81

Date: 10/25/25
Time: 3:20 PM
Site: Wichita, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mid-America Christian 13 26 19 10 68
Friends 15 15 31 20 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mia Smith * 29 6-16 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 3 0 0 15
15 Talayah Thomas * 36 5-17 1-6 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 2 13
5 Monique Carter * 38 4-10 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 3 7 1 0 3 10
3 Taliah Lee * 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 5
21 Caitlynn Jordan * 29 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 3
25 Sincere Roberts 28 5-20 2-5 0-0 6-0 6 3 2 2 1 1 12
2 Aniya Smth 10 4-5 1-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 0 3 0 2 10
11 Allie Harris 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-82 8-28 6-9 13-22 35 21 15 12 1 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-23   13.04 % 1-10   10.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 27-82   32.9 % 8-28   28.6 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rayland Garner * 27 7-13 0-0 9-13 2-5 7 4 5 5 0 2 23
20 Abigail Barr * 28 9-11 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 2 2 3 1 1 19
5 Lauryn McIver * 38 4-15 1-5 6-8 1-6 7 0 6 3 1 0 15
22 KK Peeler * 40 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 1 7 1 0 0 2
33 Heaven Gilbert * 16 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 5 0 3 1 0 2
1 Katie Weiss 23 5-12 5-12 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 15
10 Raegan Bugaj 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Anna Sant'Anna 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Jadyn Glasgow 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 1 1
32 Corianna Fulbright 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 0 3 0 0 0
11 Jennika Boone 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-6 12 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 28-63 6-20 19-30 17-43 60 16 21 23 4 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 6-20   30.0 % 19-30   63.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Friends
SUB STARTER by LEE,TALIAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARTER,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TALAYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by GARNER,RAYLAND
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCIVER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BARR,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB STARTER by PEELER,KK
10:00 SUB STARTER by GILBERT,HEAVEN

TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 9:43
9:32 TURNOVER  by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 9:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK

9:01 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,HEAVEN
STEAL  by CARTER,MONIQUE 9:01
MISS 2PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 8:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,RAYLAND
8:44 TURNOVER  by GARNER,RAYLAND

STEAL  by CARTER,MONIQUE 8:44
MISS 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 8:37
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --

8:31 FOUL PERSONAL by BARR,ABIGAIL
MISS 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 8:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK
8:21 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --
8:06 FOUL PERSONAL by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH 7:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK

7:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND(in the paint)
7:13 FOUL PERSONAL by GILBERT,HEAVEN
7:13 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
7:13 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE

MISS FT by SMITH,MIA 7:13
GOOD FT by SMITH,MIA 7:13 1-2 H 1

7:03 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MONIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 6:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL
FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,TALIAH 6:37

6:37 MISS FT by BARR,ABIGAIL
6:37 1-3 H 2 GOOD FT by BARR,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH 6:20 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --
FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,TALIAH 6:11
SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH 6:11
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE 6:11

6:11 4-4 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN
6:11 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 6:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK

5:56 BLOCK  by BARR,ABIGAIL
5:47 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
5:40 MISS 2PTR by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
5:31 MISS 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL



REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALLIE 5:22

5:18 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 5:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 5:03
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE 5:03

4:54 MISS 2PTR by PEELER,KK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 4:36 6-8 H 2

4:22 TURNOVER  by PEELER,KK
STEAL  by THOMAS,TALAYAH 4:22
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 4:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 3:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN
3:48 6-10 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN
3:48 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
3:48 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND

FOUL PERSONAL by CARTER,MONIQUE 3:48
3:48 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLIE 3:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,RAYLAND

3:34 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:28

3:28 STEAL  by GARNER,RAYLAND
3:25 6-13 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLIE 2:54
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 2:48 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,SINCERE --

2:40 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,HEAVEN

2:37 MISS 2PTR by GILBERT,HEAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,RAYLAND

2:27 TURNOVER  by GARNER,RAYLAND
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 2:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:10 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 1:55

1:49 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,HEAVEN
1:49 FOUL PERSONAL by GILBERT,HEAVEN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIA 1:35
1:35 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
1:35 SUB IN by SANT'ANNA,ANNA
1:09 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,RAYLAND
1:06 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by PEELER,KK
1:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE(in the paint) 0:44 11-13 H 2
0:33 TURNOVER  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA
0:33 FOUL PERSONAL by SANT'ANNA,ANNA

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 0:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

0:10 11-15 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARNER,RAYLAND

GOOD 2PTR by SMTH,ANIYA(in the paint) 0:00 13-15 H 2



ASSIST  by SMITH,MIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Friends
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARNER,RAYLAND
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCIVER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BARR,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB STARTER by PEELER,KK
10:00 SUB STARTER by GILBERT,HEAVEN

SUB STARTER by LEE,TALIAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARTER,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TALAYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 10:00
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 9:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN
9:40 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MONIQUE --
MISS 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 9:28
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH(in the paint) 9:18 15-15

9:09 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,SINCERE 9:07
SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH 9:07
SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE 9:07
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 9:07
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 9:07
SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 9:07
SUB IN by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 9:07
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE 9:07
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 9:07
SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH 9:07
SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE 9:07
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 8:55

8:50 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BARR,ABIGAIL

8:46 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
8:46 SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN
8:46 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
8:46 SUB OUT by PEELER,KK
8:46 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
8:46 SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN
8:46 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND
8:46 SUB IN by PEELER,KK
8:46 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE
8:46 SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL
8:45 TURNOVER  by BARR,ABIGAIL

MISS 2PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 8:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL

FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 8:18
8:18 MISS FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
8:18 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND

TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIA 8:08
8:02 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

REBOUND DEF by SMTH,ANIYA --
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 7:52
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 7:47
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --



GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE(in the paint) 7:26 17-16 V 1
7:12 MISS 3PTR by PEELER,KK

-- REBOUND OFF by BARR,ABIGAIL
7:09 17-18 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 6:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,RAYLAND

6:49 17-20 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARNER,RAYLAND

6:38 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
6:38 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
6:38 SUB IN by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
6:38 SUB IN by BUGAJ,RAEGAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:34
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 6:12
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MIA --
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,MIA(in the paint) 6:08 19-20 H 1

6:02 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

5:54 TURNOVER  by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
STEAL  by THOMAS,TALAYAH 5:54
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 5:43 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --

5:15 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN

GOOD 3PTR by SMTH,ANIYA 4:57 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,MIA --

4:50 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4:41 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUGAJ,RAEGAN

4:38 24-25 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 4:27 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TALAYAH --

4:15 MISS 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIA --
GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 4:05 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,SINCERE --

4:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
3:49 MISS 2PTR by GILBERT,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
GOOD 2PTR by SMTH,ANIYA(in the paint) 3:28 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:22
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:22
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE 3:22

3:06 MISS 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIA --

2:39 FOUL PERSONAL by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:39 SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN
2:39 SUB OUT by PEELER,KK
2:39 SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE
2:39 SUB OUT by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
2:39 SUB OUT by BUGAJ,RAEGAN
2:39 SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL
2:39 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:39 SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN
2:39 SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN
2:39 SUB IN by PEELER,KK
2:39 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:39 SUB IN by BOONE,JENNIKA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 2:29 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --



2:15 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,JENNIKA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIA --
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 2:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
1:47 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,HEAVEN
1:47 FOUL PERSONAL by GILBERT,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 1:45
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SINCERE 1:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 1:45
SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:45
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLIE 1:45
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE 1:45
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 1:45
SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH 1:45
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE 1:45

1:44 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
1:44 SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 1:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,JENNIKA

1:32 34-27 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLASGOW,JADYN

FOUL PERSONAL by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:32
SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:32
SUB IN by SMTH,ANIYA 1:32

1:32 MISS FT by BARR,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH(in the paint) 1:28 36-27 V 9

1:17 36-29 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 1:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

1:03 BLOCK  by MCIVER,LAURYN
1:02 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
1:02 SUB IN by SANT'ANNA,ANNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 1:02
SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:02

0:52 MISS 2PTR by SANT'ANNA,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SMTH,ANIYA --

0:40 FOUL PERSONAL by BOONE,JENNIKA
0:40 SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN
0:40 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND
0:40 SUB OUT by BOONE,JENNIKA
0:40 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE

GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:40 37-29 V 8
MISS FT by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN
0:37 TURNOVER  by MCIVER,LAURYN

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE(in the paint) 0:10 39-29 V 10
FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,ALLIE 0:01

0:01 39-30 V 9 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
0:01 MISS FT by GARNER,RAYLAND

REBOUND DEF by SMTH,ANIYA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Friends
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARNER,RAYLAND
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCIVER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BARR,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB STARTER by PEELER,KK



10:00 SUB STARTER by GILBERT,HEAVEN
SUB STARTER by LEE,TALIAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARTER,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TALAYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 10:00

9:51 FOUL PERSONAL by GILBERT,HEAVEN
9:51 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
9:51 SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 9:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN

9:37 TURNOVER  by MCIVER,LAURYN
GOOD 2PTR by LEE,TALIAH(in the paint) 9:35 41-30 V 11
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --

9:18 41-32 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH 9:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN

8:58 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 8:44 44-32 V 12
ASSIST  by LEE,TALIAH --

8:27 44-34 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK

GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH(in the paint) 8:17 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by LEE,TALIAH --

7:53 46-36 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK

MISS 2PTR by LEE,TALIAH 7:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN

7:19 46-38 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 6:57 48-38 V 10
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 6:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 6:40
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:40

6:40 MISS FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
6:40 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
6:40 SUB OUT by PEELER,KK
6:40 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,KATIE

FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 6:23
6:23 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
6:23 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 6:23
SUB IN by SMTH,ANIYA 6:23

6:23 SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE
6:23 SUB IN by PEELER,KK

GOOD 2PTR by SMTH,ANIYA(in the paint) 6:11 50-41 V 9
6:03 50-43 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH 5:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN
5:36 50-45 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:26
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 5:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN
FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,SINCERE 4:56

4:56 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
4:56 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
4:56 SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN
4:56 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE



TURNOVER  by SMTH,ANIYA 4:36
4:23 50-49 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARR,ABIGAIL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:58 53-49 V 4
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --

3:48 53-52 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:25
REBOUND OFF by SMTH,ANIYA --

3:22 FOUL PERSONAL by GARNER,RAYLAND
MISS FT by SMTH,ANIYA 3:22
GOOD FT by SMTH,ANIYA 3:22 54-52 V 2

3:22 SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN
3:22 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
3:22 SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN
3:22 SUB IN by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
3:08 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMTH,ANIYA --
2:50 FOUL PERSONAL by PEELER,KK

SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE 2:50
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 2:50
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 2:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
2:30 TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,JADYN

STEAL  by SMTH,ANIYA 2:30
TURNOVER  by SMTH,ANIYA 2:20

2:20 STEAL  by GLASGOW,JADYN
2:02 54-55 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by BARR,ABIGAIL
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,MIA(in the paint) 1:49 56-55 V 1
FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,TALIAH 1:43

1:43 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
1:43 SUB IN by SANT'ANNA,ANNA

SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH 1:43
SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE 1:43

1:43 MISS FT by GLASGOW,JADYN
1:43 56-56 GOOD FT by GLASGOW,JADYN
1:43 SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN
1:43 SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 1:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

1:23 56-58 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SANT'ANNA,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN

GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 1:01 58-58
FOUL PERSONAL by SMTH,ANIYA 0:52
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 0:52
SUB OUT by SMTH,ANIYA 0:52
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE 0:52
SUB IN by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 0:52

0:52 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN
0:52 MISS FT by MCIVER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 0:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,KATIE
0:27 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
0:18 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:16

0:16 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by PEELER,KK
0:16 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by PEELER,KK
0:16 SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA



0:16 SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE
0:16 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND
0:16 SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 0:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

0:01 BLOCK  by GLASGOW,JADYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-America Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Friends
SUB STARTER by SMITH,MIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,SINCERE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARTER,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,ALLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by MCIVER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by GLASGOW,JADYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BARR,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB STARTER by PEELER,KK
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARNER,RAYLAND

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,SINCERE 9:41
9:38 58-63 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SINCERE 9:13
FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,SINCERE 9:13

9:13 SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN
9:13 SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN
8:55 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by MCIVER,LAURYN
8:52 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 8:49
SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH 8:49

8:46 MISS 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,ALLIE 8:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN
8:30 58-66 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN

-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 8:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TALAYAH 8:05

8:05 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN
8:05 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 7:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN

7:52 TURNOVER  by BARR,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by HARRIS,ALLIE 7:52
MISS 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 7:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 7:21
SUB IN by LEE,TALIAH 7:21
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLIE 7:21
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 7:21

7:13 58-70 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 7:05
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:59 61-70 H 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,MIA --
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 6:47

6:47 MISS FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN



6:47 MISS FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH --

6:31 FOUL PERSONAL by BOONE,JENNIKA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,RAYLAND
6:16 61-72 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARNER,RAYLAND
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

6:05 BLOCK  by GILBERT,HEAVEN
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 6:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:58

5:44 MISS 2PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH --
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SINCERE 5:26
SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE 5:26
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 5:26
SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH 5:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA 5:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH 5:26
SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE 5:26
SUB IN by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 5:26
SUB IN by SMTH,ANIYA 5:26
SUB IN by SMITH,MIA 5:26
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 5:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
5:04 TURNOVER  by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
5:04 FOUL PERSONAL by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
5:04 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
5:04 SUB IN by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

MISS 2PTR by SMTH,ANIYA 4:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

4:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:30 61-75 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN
TURNOVER  by CARTER,MONIQUE 4:14

4:14 SUB OUT by GARNER,RAYLAND
4:14 SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE
4:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMTH,ANIYA 4:04
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE 4:04

4:04 SUB OUT by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA
4:04 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
4:04 SUB IN by GARNER,RAYLAND
4:04 SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL
3:52 FOUL PERSONAL by BARR,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:52 62-75 H 13
GOOD FT by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:52 63-75 H 12

3:42 TURNOVER  by BARR,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLIE 3:30
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,SINCERE --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SINCERE 3:05

3:05 STEAL  by BARR,ABIGAIL
3:02 TURNOVER  by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 3:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL

2:53 TURNOVER  by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:53 FOUL PERSONAL by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 2:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2:31 MISS 2PTR by PEELER,KK



REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH 2:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 2:17
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLIE 2:17
SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE 2:17

2:17 MISS FT by GARNER,RAYLAND
2:17 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by GARNER,RAYLAND

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 2:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,KATIE

1:54 TURNOVER  by MCIVER,LAURYN
STEAL  by SMTH,ANIYA 1:54
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIA 1:47

1:47 STEAL  by GARNER,RAYLAND
1:37 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMTH,ANIYA --
SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN 1:29
SUB IN by SMTH,ANIYA 1:29
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 1:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK
1:21 63-78 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by GARNER,RAYLAND

-- ASSIST  by PEELER,KK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:15
TURNOVER  by SMTH,ANIYA 1:09
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MIA 0:49

0:49 MISS FT by MCIVER,LAURYN
0:49 63-79 H 16 GOOD FT by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 0:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN

0:33 TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,JADYN
STEAL  by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:33
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH(in the paint) 0:29 65-79 H 14
ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE --

0:22 65-81 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by GILBERT,HEAVEN
-- ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MIA 0:11
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MONIQUE --
GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:07 67-81 H 14

0:07 FOUL PERSONAL by GILBERT,HEAVEN
0:07 SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL
0:07 SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN
0:07 SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN
0:07 SUB IN by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE 0:07 68-81 H 13
0:07 TURNOVER  by FULBRIGHT,CORIANNA

STEAL  by ROBERTS,SINCERE 0:07
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE 0:01
REBOUND OFF by SMTH,ANIYA --
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,MIA 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN


